PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Witten Technologies, Inc.	09/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mala GeoScience AB
Street Address:	Skolgatan 11
Internal Address:	S-930 70
City:	Mala
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10769965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8578

Email: TBelland@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Robert B. Leonard
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Leonard

Total Attachments: 2 source=cb1jk01!#page1.tif source=cb1jk01!#page2.tif

P \$40.00 10/699(

PATENT REEL: 015352 FRAME: 0947

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of 9-29-2004 is from Witten Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address at 10528 Democracy Blvd., Potomac, MD 20854 ("Assignor"), to Malå GeoScience AB, a business organized under the laws of Sweden and having an address at Skolgatan 11, S-930 70 Malå, Sweden, ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have heretofore entered into that certain Exchange and Settlement Agreement, dated October 31, 2002 ("Settlement Agreement");

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Settlement Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and related patents, design registrations and patent applications described and claimed in the Witten et al. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/658,188, filed September 8, 2001, and entitled Ground-Penetrating Radar Array and Timing Circuit ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patents from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, together with (i) any all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that are or may be granted therefrom, including, without limitation, any reissues, reexaminations, continuing applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of such Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), and (ii) all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Patent Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Patents and all other rights hereby conveyed.

PATENT REEL: 015352 FRAME: 0948 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

Witten Technologies, Inc.

By: forty & Cliffy Printed Name: Anthony E. Cliffon Title: 600
Ala Na and
STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF Montgomery
On this 29 day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared Anthony Clifford known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument asof Witten Technologies, Inc., and
acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.
disha Runence
Notary Public AISHA LAWRENCE Notary Public
Montgomery County, MD My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2007
M2:20658603.01

RECORDED: 11/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015352 FRAME: 0949